August 5, 2024
Attendance: M. Milleman, C. Wildow, N. Pfeiffer, M. Pfeiffer, M. Bajus, D. Bajus, D. Sanford,
D. Sanford, K. Pelligrino, H. Racchini, N. Henchir, E. Bartolomeo, Lisa S.

1. Opening Remarks/President — Call to order 7:01PM
a. Welcome to any new members in attendance. Thank you for coming.
2. Music Director Comments - No Music Directors in attendance.

3. Secretary’s report — Minutes on website. Motion — D. Bajus, 2" — H. Racchini. Approved as they stand.

4. Treasurer’s report (Heather Racchini) — Report given by H. Racchini. Treasurers report is on website. Motion to
approve D. Bajus. 2" — D. Sanford.

5. Committee reports
a. Fundraising (Renee Anderegg & Danielle Bajus) — Pepperoni roll sale coming up. Orders due 9/4.
Delivery 9/24. It is a trip year. There will be a 12 Days of Christmas raffle ticket. $20/ticket. Money
prizes every day for 11 days before Christmas and Christmas. Lotto numbers will determine the
winner. Students will earn $5 per ticket sold.

b. Chaperones — Chaperone meeting will be held after this meeting.
c. Membership

d. Scholarship

e.

Communication/Website — Facebook and the Music Booster website. Follow Plum High Music Group
and/or page. Our primary method of communication is through Facebook. Meeting information will be
posted on Facebook and the Booster website:
i. Plummusicboosters.org
ii. Plumband.com (Mrs. Loy’s website) — suggestion to sync phone calendar with Mrs. Loy’s
calendar. When she updates hers, yours will update automatically.

6. Unfinished (old) business

7. New Business
a. Would like to suggest paying for marching students to get Kona Ice on Preview Day — D. Bajus motion to
give all kids in band a kona ice paid for by Music Boosters. All in attendance voted yes.
b. New Music Department Trailer! — Used to be STEM Trailer. Will be open for walkthroughs at preview
day. Students will put their own instruments on it.

Important Dates

July 29t — August 9*" (8:30am — 3:30pm) — Full Band Camp

Friday, August 9", 1:30pm — Preview Show/Trailer Unveiling/Kona Ice — about 15 minutes for show. Kona will donate

some money to the Plum Mustang Foundation.

Monday, August 12" — Kennywood Fall Fantasy Parade. Report to PHS around 10:00am




Monday, August 19th - In-service performance for the teachers, staff & administration. 7:15sm report in full uniform.

Mondays & Wednesdays through Sept 25th — Rehearsals, 5:30-8:00pm

Wednesdays (Oct 2" — Oct 23™) — Rehearsals, 5:30-8:00pm

Wednesdays (Oct 30*" & Nov 6%") — Parade Rehearsal 2:30-3:30pm

Monday, November 11*" — Veteran’s Day Parade (Parade starts at 10:30am)

D. Bajus motion to adjourn at 7:14 PM. H. Racchini 2™.



CHECKING ACCOUNT

Check Book Balance as of 7/1/24

Deposits:

Expenses:

Deposit-Raise Right
Deposit-Membership
Cheddar Up-Show Shirts
Cheddar Up-Visual Ensemble
Cheddar Up-Snacks

Cheddar Up-Donation

Add Back Lost Check#3832

Nicole Henchir-Trailer Supplies
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies

Nicole Lewis-Chloe Drum Major Camp
Steven Beighley-June Lottery Calendar
Cody Ciognili-June Lottery Calendar
Robert Mason-June Lottery Calendar

Matthew Castiglione-June Lottery Calendar

Paul Bowser-June Lottery Calendar
Ethan Mittereder-June Lottery Calendar
Jack Thompson-June Lottery Calendar
Thomas Humenik-June Lottery Calendar
Robert Sodor-June Lottery Calendar
Lori Koeb-June Lottery Calendar

Jen Collier-June Lottery Calendar

Eric Delmastro-June Lottery Calendar
Tom Novotny-June Lottery Calendar
Amy McLaughlin-June Lottery Calendar
Jim Zarsmra-June Lottery Calendar
Dawn Anchors-June Lottery Calendar
Sara Ahrens-June Lottery Calendar

Don Kelly-June Lottery Calendar

Allison Gallagher-June Lottery Calendar
Jim Zarsmra-June Lottery Calendar
Rebecca Catena-June Lottery Calendar
Jen Schrock-June Lottery Calendar
Jennifer Dopico-June Lottery Calendar
Connie Pons-June Lottery Calendar
Bridget Harchick-Jan Lottery Calendar
Allison Gallagher-June Lottery Calendar
Tony Perzoich-June Lottery Calendar
Suellen Wiles-Visual Flags

Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies

UPS Store-PO Box Renewal

RV Nuccio-Ins Renewal

S&T Check Charge

PA Department of State-BCo10

PLUM MUSIC BOOSTER
TREASURER REPORT
Jul-24

Allegheny County Treasurer-Small Games of Chance

Shaunna Casey-Reimburse Naomi Band Camp

Novum Designs-Trailer Wrap
Nicole Henchir-Trailer Supplies
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies
Creative Silkscreen-Spiritwear
Debs Threads-Visual Ensemble

Kristy Kitchener-Refund Membership and Shirt

Festival Fun Parks-Kennywood Tickets
Creative Silkscreen-Show Shirts

Nicole Lewis-Chloe Drum Major Camp-Reissue from Ck#3832

$369.99
$284.57
$495.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$204.80
$1,065.57
$252.00
$205.78
$36.00
$100.00
$125.00
$495.00
$5,444.00
$428.36
$385.41
$1,158.00
$1,330.00
$63.50
$3,862.94
$2,916.00
$495.00

$69.50
$50.00
$737.00
$1,330.00
$972.00
$20.00
$495.00

$62,364.73



Stop Payment Fee $36.00

Amy Grattan-Visual Ensemble Alterations $35.00
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies $677.59
Danielle Bajus-Misc. Reimburse Berets $129.90
Total Deposits:
Total Expenses: $3,673.50
$21,345.41
$44,692.82
Less Student Accounts Balance $10,251.96
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE AS OF 7/31/24: $34,440.86
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Previous Balance $26,090.54
Interest $12.84

MONEY MARKET ACOUNT BALANCE: $26,103.38

GULA SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT

Previous Balance $1,648.40
Deposits
Expenses

$1,648.40

MUSICAL SUMMARY

DEPOSIT 2340
CKFAST SIGNS -420

CARRYOVER 1920



	2024.08 Minutes
	July 2024 Treasurer Report
	Sheet1




