

August 5, 2024

Attendance: M. Milleman, C. Wildow, N. Pfeiffer, M. Pfeiffer, M. Bajus, D. Bajus, D. Sanford, D. Sanford, K. Pelligrino, H. Racchini, N. Henchir, E. Bartolomeo, Lisa S.

- 1. Opening Remarks/President Call to order 7:01PM
 - a. Welcome to any new members in attendance. Thank you for coming.
- 2. Music Director Comments No Music Directors in attendance.
- 3. Secretary's report Minutes on website. Motion D. Bajus, 2nd H. Racchini. Approved as they stand.
- 4. Treasurer's report (Heather Racchini) Report given by H. Racchini. Treasurers report is on website. Motion to approve D. Bajus. 2nd D. Sanford.
- 5. Committee reports
 - a. Fundraising (Renee Anderegg & Danielle Bajus) Pepperoni roll sale coming up. Orders due 9/4. Delivery 9/24. It is a trip year. There will be a 12 Days of Christmas raffle ticket. \$20/ticket. Money prizes every day for 11 days before Christmas and Christmas. Lotto numbers will determine the winner. Students will earn \$5 per ticket sold.
 - b. Chaperones Chaperone meeting will be held after this meeting.
 - c. Membership
 - d. Scholarship
 - e. Communication/Website Facebook and the Music Booster website. Follow Plum High Music Group and/or page. Our primary method of communication is through Facebook. Meeting information will be posted on Facebook and the Booster website:
 - i. Plummusicboosters.org
 - ii. Plumband.com (Mrs. Loy's website) suggestion to sync phone calendar with Mrs. Loy's calendar. When she updates hers, yours will update automatically.
- 6. Unfinished (old) business
- 7. New Business
 - a. Would like to suggest paying for marching students to get Kona Ice on Preview Day D. Bajus motion to give all kids in band a kona ice paid for by Music Boosters. All in attendance voted yes.
 - b. New Music Department Trailer! Used to be STEM Trailer. Will be open for walkthroughs at preview day. Students will put their own instruments on it.

Important Dates

July 29th - August 9th (8:30am - 3:30pm) - Full Band Camp

Friday, August 9th, 1:30pm – Preview Show/Trailer Unveiling/Kona Ice – about 15 minutes for show. Kona will donate some money to the Plum Mustang Foundation.

Monday, August 12th – Kennywood Fall Fantasy Parade. Report to PHS around 10:00am

Monday, August 19th - In-service performance for the teachers, staff & administration. 7:15sm report in full uniform.

Mondays & Wednesdays through Sept 25th – Rehearsals, 5:30-8:00pm

Wednesdays (Oct 2nd – Oct 23rd) – Rehearsals, 5:30-8:00pm

Wednesdays (Oct 30th & Nov 6th) – Parade Rehearsal 2:30-3:30pm

Monday, November 11th – Veteran's Day Parade (Parade starts at 10:30am)

D. Bajus motion to adjourn at 7:14 PM. H. Racchini 2nd.

PLUM MUSIC BOOSTER TREASURER REPORT Jul-24

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Check Book Balance as of 7/1/24 \$62,364.73

Deposits:

Deposit-Raise Right	\$69.50
Deposit-Membership	\$50.00
Cheddar Up-Show Shirts	\$737.00
Cheddar Up-Visual Ensemble	\$1,330.00
Cheddar Up-Snacks	\$972.00
Cheddar Up-Donation	\$20.00
Add Back Lost Check#3832	\$495.00

Expenses:

Nicole Henchir-Trailer Supplies	\$369.99
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies	\$284.57
Nicole Lewis-Chloe Drum Major Camp	\$495.00
Steven Beighley-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Cody Ciognili-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Robert Mason-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Matthew Castiglione-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Paul Bowser-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Ethan Mittereder-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Jack Thompson-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Thomas Humenik-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Robert Sodor-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Lori Koeb-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Jen Collier-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Eric Delmastro-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Tom Novotny-June Lottery Calendar	\$100.00
Amy McLaughlin-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Jim Zarsmra-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Dawn Anchors-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Sara Ahrens-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Don Kelly-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Allison Gallagher-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Jim Zarsmra-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Rebecca Catena-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Jen Schrock-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Jennifer Dopico-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Connie Pons-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Bridget Harchick-Jan Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Allison Gallagher-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Tony Perzoich-June Lottery Calendar	\$25.00
Suellen Wiles-Visual Flags	\$204.80
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies	\$1,065.57
UPS Store-PO Box Renewal	\$252.00
RV Nuccio-Ins Renewal	\$205.78
S&T Check Charge	\$36.00
PA Department of State-BCo10	\$100.00
Allegheny County Treasurer-Small Games of Chance	\$125.00
Shaunna Casey-Reimburse Naomi Band Camp	\$495.00
Novum Designs-Trailer Wrap	\$5,444.00
Nicole Henchir-Trailer Supplies	\$428.36
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies	\$385.41
Creative Silkscreen-Spiritwear	\$1,158.00
Debs Threads-Visual Ensemble	\$1,330.00
Kristy Kitchener-Refund Membership and Shirt	\$63.50
Festival Fun Parks-Kennywood Tickets	\$3,862.94
Creative Silkscreen-Show Shirts	\$2,916.00
Nicole Lewis-Chloe Drum Major Camp-Reissue from Ck#3832	\$495.00

Stop Payment Fee	\$36.00
Amy Grattan-Visual Ensemble Alterations	\$35.00
Danielle Bajus-Trailer Supplies	\$677.59
Danielle Bajus-Misc. Reimburse Berets	\$129.90

Total Deposits:

Total Expenses:

\$3,673.50

\$21,345.41

\$44,692.82

Less Student Accounts Balance

\$10,251.96

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE AS OF 7/31/24:

\$34,440.86

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

Previous Balance Interest \$26,090.54 \$12.84

MONEY MARKET ACOUNT BALANCE:

\$26,103.38

GULA SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT

Previous Balance Deposits \$1,648.40

Expenses

\$1,648.40

MUSICAL SUMMARY

 DEPOSIT
 2340

 CK FAST SIGNS
 -420

CARRYOVER

1920